TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. DONNA HARGENS, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: AUGUST 10, 2015
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend that the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, contract renewals and amendments. The proposals are public
record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for

each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS

Computer & Data Cables, Cords, Etc.

Tile & Related Items
(Including Vinyl FloorTile Installation)

Modification & Fabrication of Stainless Steel
(For Food Service Equipment)

Contract Renewal on Telecommunications
Maintenance Parts (For Northern SL-1
Used/Refurbished Circuit Packs & Telephones

Contract Renewal on Asbestos Air Monitoring,
Lab Analysis Services & Lead Testing

Contract Renewal on Furniture, Library
(Percentage)

Amendment on Athletic Supplies & Equipment
Line Item

Amendment on Custodial Supplies

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.

DH:CH:kp

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

7107

7121

7122

6802

6958

6974

7050

7090

See Attachment |

See Attachment 11

Piccola Manufacturing

CONTRACT PERIOD

From September 1, 2015 through August 31, 2016.

From October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016.

From October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016,
with two (2) annual renewals options

From November 1, 2015 through October 31, 2016.
Renewal 2 of 2.

From October 8, 2015 through October 7, 2016.
Renewal 1 of 2.

From November 1, 2015 through October 31, 2016.
Renewal 1 of 2.

EST. COST

TIES

$29,176

$48,220

$40,000

$25,833

$20,219

$233,057

None

None

None



ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7107 - Computer & Data Cables, Cords, Etc.

Anixter, Inc. Items 5 & 6.
Black Box Corporation Iltems 1,2,3,4,7&8.
Insight Public Sector, Inc. Iltems 9 & 11.

Pomeroy IT Solutions Item 10.



ATTACHMENT II

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7121 - Tile & Related Items Including Vinyl Floor Tile Installation
Acoustical & Drywall Supply Items 14 & 17.

Parker Acoustical Iltems 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11, 12 & 13.

Rew Materials, Inc. Items 15, 16 & 18.



