TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. DONNA HARGENS, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: AUGUST 10, 2015

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend that the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, contract renewals and amendments. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Computer & Data Cables, Cords, Etc.	7107	See Attachment I	From September 1, 2015 through August 31, 2016.	\$29,176	None
Tile & Related Items (Including Vinyl FloorTile Installation)	7121	See Attachment II	From October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016.	\$48,220	None
Modification & Fabrication of Stainless Steel (For Food Service Equipment)	7122	Piccola Manufacturing	From October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016, with two (2) annual renewals options	\$40,000	None
Contract Renewal on Telecommunications Maintenance Parts (For Northern SL-1 Used/Refurbished Circuit Packs & Telephones	6802		From November 1, 2015 through October 31, 2016. Renewal 2 of 2.	\$25,833	
Contract Renewal on Asbestos Air Monitoring, Lab Analysis Services & Lead Testing	6958		From October 8, 2015 through October 7, 2016. Renewal 1 of 2.	\$20,219	
Contract Renewal on Furniture, Library (Percentage)	6974		From November 1, 2015 through October 31, 2016. Renewal 1 of 2.	\$233,057	
Amendment on Athletic Supplies & Equipment Line Item	7050				
Amendment on Custodial Supplies	7090				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. DH:CH:kp

ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7107 - Computer & Data Cables, Cords, Etc.

Anixter, Inc. Items 5 & 6.

Black Box Corporation Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 7 & 8.

Insight Public Sector, Inc. Items 9 & 11.

Pomeroy IT Solutions Item 10.

ATTACHMENT II

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7121 - Tile & Related Items Including Vinyl Floor Tile Installation

Acoustical & Drywall Supply Items 14 & 17.

Parker Acoustical Items 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 & 13.

Rew Materials, Inc. Items 15, 16 & 18.